### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7480114

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ZEFON INTERNATIONAL, INC.	08/30/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COLE-PARMER INSTRUMENT COMPANY LLC
Street Address:	625 EAST BUNKER COURT
City:	VERNON HILLS
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60061

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17877060

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)857-6395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028576000

Email: patentdocket@afslaw.com,Ziriatou.Amadou@afslaw.com

Correspondent Name: ARENTFOX SCHIFF LLP Address Line 1: 1717 K STREET, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	037574.01367
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ZIRIATOU AMADOU
SIGNATURE:	/Ziriatou Amadou/
DATE SIGNED:	08/11/2022

### **Total Attachments: 7**

source=037574.01367_Assignment_ Zefon to Cole_asfiled#page1.tif
source=037574.01367_Assignment_ Zefon to Cole_asfiled#page2.tif
source=037574.01367_Assignment_ Zefon to Cole_asfiled#page3.tif
source=037574.01367_Assignment_ Zefon to Cole_asfiled#page4.tif
source=037574.01367_Assignment_ Zefon to Cole_asfiled#page5.tif
source=037574.01367_Assignment_ Zefon to Cole_asfiled#page6.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 060778 FRAME: 0635

507433182

 $source = 037574.01367\_Assignment\_\ Zefon\ to\ Cole\_asfiled \# page 7.tif$ 

### INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made, executed and delivered as of August 30, 2019, by and between Cole-Parmer Instrument Company LLC, an Illinois limited liability company ("Assignee") and Zefon International, Inc., a Florida corporation ("Assignor").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee thereto are parties to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of August 9, 2019 (the "**Agreement**"), and the Agreement provides for the execution and delivery of this Assignment by Assignor to Assignee;

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all rights, title and interests in and to the intellectual property listed on Schedule I hereto (the "Intellectual Property"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to purchase or acquire all of Assignor's rights, title and interests in and to the Intellectual Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, subject to the terms and conditions of the Agreement and in consideration of Purchase Price as set forth in the Agreement and other good, valuable and sufficient consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee, intending to be legally bound, agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor does hereby sell, convey, assign, transfer and deliver to Assignee all rights, title and interests of Assignor in and to the Intellectual Property, together with the goodwill and activities of the Business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Intellectual Property and the right to bring suit and recover damages for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation or violation of any Intellectual Property everywhere in the world, free and clear of all Encumbrances (other than Permitted Encumbrances).
- 2. Assignor will cooperate to the extent reasonably necessary for Assignee to make any and all required filings to effectuate the assignment and transfer of the Intellectual Property to Assignee.
- 3. In relation to the domain names identified on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto, Assignor agrees to cooperate with Assignee to take all actions and provide to Assignee all items reasonably necessary to initiate and complete the electronic transfer process from Assignor's account to Assignee's account, including, without limitation, providing Assignee with the applicable transfer authorization codes to allow Assignee to initiate the process for and effect the online transfer. Assignee shall initiate the transfer of the domain names from Assignor to Assignee with Assignee's registrar of choice. Within ten (10) Business Days of Assignor's receipt of a transfer authorization request on behalf of Assignee, Assignor shall authorize such transfer of the domain names to Assignee. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the applicable registration authority to transfer the domain names from Assignor to Assignee.
- 4. This Assignment has been executed pursuant to the Agreement and is subject to the terms and conditions thereof. In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the terms of the Agreement and the terms of this Assignment, the terms of the Agreement shall control.
- 5. This Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the Buyer and the Seller and their respective successors and assigns. This Assignment shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of Delaware, without giving effect to the conflict of laws rules thereof.

77222566\_7

6. This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together will constitute one and the same assignment. Counterpart signature pages to this Assignment may be delivered by facsimile or electronic delivery (i.e., by email of a .pdf signature page) and each such counterpart signature page will constitute an original for all purposes.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

ZEFON INTERNATIONAL, INC.

as Assignor

By:

Name: Scott Ryan Title: President

COLE-PARMER INSTRUMENT COMPANY LLC as Assignee

By:

Name: Jonathan Salkin

Title: Chief Operating Officer

[Signature Page to Intellectual Property Assignment]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

ZEFON	INTERNATIONAL, INC.
as Assign	nor

Title: President

**COLE-PARMER INSTRUMENT COMPANY LLC** 

as Assignee

By: Name: Jonathan Salkin

Title: Chief Operating Officer

REEL: 060778 FRAME: 0640

### SCHEDULE I

<u>Patents</u>

9.		.∞		<i>'</i> .	1	6.	`	5.	1	4.		<u>.</u>	)	2.		<u>:</u>			
Improved Device for Collecting Particulate Matter		Improved Device for Collecting Particulate Matter		Cassette		Filter cassette		Humidity-controlled gas-borne matter collection device		Gas-borne matter collection device		Dust cassette assembly		Multiple port personal air sampling apparatus		Flow-controlled sampling pump apparatus		Patent Title	
February 14, 2019	PCT/US19/18015	February 14, 2019	US 16/275,963	August 15, 2018	EP 005609856-0001	February 16, 2018	US 29/651,219	October 26, 2007	US 7,926,368	March 24, 2004	US 7,205,145	April 28, 2000	US D441,440	May 26, 1993	US 5,370,004	December 21, 1992	US 5,295,790	Filing Date	Application/Patent No.
				September 10, 2018				April 19, 2011		April 17, 2007		May 1, 2001		December 6, 1994		March 22, 1994		Grant Date	
Pending	:	rending	Dan Jina		Granted		Pending		Granted		Granted		Granted; Expired 5/1/2015		Granted; Expired 8/31/2012	Granied, Expired 12/21/2012	Grantad: Evnimad 12/21/2012	Status	

	Domain Name Registration	Registrar	Registrant
1.	ZEFON.COM	GODADDY.COM, LLC	Zefon International, Inc.
2.	ZEFON.NET	GODADDY.COM, LLC	Zefon International, Inc.
3.	AIR-O-CELL.COM	GODADDY.COM, LLC	Zefon International, Inc.
4.	AIROCELL.COM	GODADDY.COM, LLC	Zefon International, Inc.
5.	AIRSAMPLING.NET	GODADDY.COM, LLC	Zefon International, Inc.
6.	BIOAEROSOLS.NET	GODADDY.COM, LLC	Zefon International, Inc.
7.	DETECTOR-TUBE.NET	GODADDY.COM, LLC	Zefon International, Inc.
8.	SORBENT-TUBES.COM	GODADDY.COM, LLC	Zefon International, Inc.
9.	TEDLARBAG.NET	GODADDY.COM, LLC	Zefon International, Inc.

# United States Registered Trademarks

6.	5.	4.	9	2.	1.	
ESCORT ELF	ELF	VIA-CELL	BIO-PUMP	AIR-O-CELL	ZEFON	Mark
1827347 March 22, 1994	1940653 December 12, 1995	2896317 October 19, 2004	2731695 July 1, 2003	2731728 July 1, 2003	2790526 December 9, 2003	Registration No. Registration Date
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status

## Unregistered Trademarks

-
B
힏.
$T_{a_1}$
pe

į	
S	
0]	
Ţ.	
Sei	
7	

4.	
MoldSnap	

3. Gravi-Sert

5	
D	
181	
cal	

Registered	1736101 December 1, 1992	GEMINI	.8
Registered	1759632 March 23, 1993	ESCORT	7.

PATENT REEL: 060778 FRAME: 0643

RECORDED: 08/28/2022